No. S 16

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (Chapter 68)

Road Traffic (Kuala Belait and Seria Municipal Board) (Parking Places) (Amendment) Rules, 1990

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 92 of the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 68), the Kuala Belait and Seria Municipal Board, with the approval of the Licensing Authority, hereby make the following rules :—

1. These rules may be cited as the Road Traffic (Kuala Belait and Seria Municipal Board) (Parking Places) (Amendment) Rules 1990 and shall come into force on the 1st day of July, 1990.

Citation and commencement.

Amendment of the Schedule.

2. The schedule to the Road Traffic (Kuala Belait and Seria Municipal Board) (Parking Places) Rules, 1979 is hereby amended by deleting items 3, 6, 11, 12 and 17 and substituting therefor the following items :—

3.	The Car Park at the Market, Kuala Belait	50 cents per half hour	Half-hourly Parking	See Note A
6.	Jalan Pretty, Kuala Belait	50 cents per half hour	Half-hourly Parking	See Note A
11.	The Car Park at the Bus/Taxi Stand, Seria	50 cents per half hour	Half-hourly Parking	See Note B
12.	The Car Park at Jalan Sultan Omar Ali	50 cents per half hour	Half-hourly Parking	See Note B

17. The whole 50 cents per Half-hourly See Note B of the road half hour Parking surrounding the Market, Seria

Made this 23rd day of June, 1990.

TALIB HAJI BERUDIN Acting Chairman Municipal Board Kuala Belait and Seria.

Dicetak oleh ALI BIN HAJI HASSAN, Pengarah Percetakan, di Jabatan Percetakan Kerajaan, Kementerian Undang-Undang, Negara Brunei Darussalam.

Harga B\$5.00